
 
 
 

Results of the 7th Experience Archery & Caxton House 

Portsmouth Competition. 

On Sunday 24th March 2019 

Venue: 

Caxton House Community Centre,  

129 St John’s Way,  

Archway,  

N19 3RQ 

A big thank you to everyone who came to our little shoot and a big thank you to everyone who helped with scoring, putting out targets and 

making this event happen. You know who you are! We had a great turnout with over 60 archers from 17 different clubs from as far afield 

as Edinburgh, Leicester and Northampton to name a few. We had 3 sessions over the day with men, women and children competing in 3 

different bow categories all against each other: Recurve, Barebow, and Traditional to win our great handmade trophies, medals and cash 

prizes (there was no male or female category just all archers shooting against each other over 20yds). We also had awards for juniors and 

1
st

 year archers shooting in their first ever competition too. So a big congratulations to our winners and everyone who took part, we hope 

you had fun day and will join us again next year! 

 

Please note the scores have been checked and adjusted where necessary. 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s (10s) / S = Score  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Recurve                                                           H  G  S     

    Antony Wood 

    Anthony Wood 

    Yulia Larkins 

    Erik Rowbotham 

    Petr Lochman 

    Georghe Tudor 

    Kevin Wong 

    Mel Tang-Richards 

    Mel Tang-Richards 

    Daniella Fitzpatrick 

    Kevin Wong 

    Daniella Fitzpatrick 

    David Woo 

    Tommy Kinsella 

    Phil Hinckley 

    Wai Kwen Walker 

    Francois Prin 

    Simon Kennedy 

    Matt Balyuzi 

    Anahi Ayala Lacucci 
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CMO Bowmen 

CMO Bowmen 

Crystal Palace Bowmen 

EUAC 

Archery GB 

Aquarius AC 

Aquarius AC 

Ely Archers 

Ely Archers 

Archery Fit 

Aquarius AC 

Archery Fit 

Harlow Bowmen 

Aquarius AC 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Kestrels AC 

Hampstead Bowmen 

EA Bowmen 

 

 

60   53   592 (Second Session) 

60   47   586 Trophy, Medal & £50 Prize 

60   38   578 Medal & £30 Prize 

60   40   576 Medal & £10 Prize 

60   34   569  

60   31   564 

60   32   562 (Second Session) 

60   27   561 (Second Session) 

60   24   557  

60   24   551 (Second Session) 

60   23   551   

60   22   551 

60   18   543  

60   16   530 (Ironman)  

60   21   528  

60   19   528  

60   17   526   

60   17   520 (Ironman) 

60   14   516  

60   17   508  

 



 
 
 

 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s / S = Score 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Recurve                                                           H  G  S     

  Lorenzo Velarde 

  Bernice Tan       

  Daniel Sutton 

  Alaric Ng 

  Anahi Ayala Lacucci 

  Sami Musham 

  Emily Man 

  Rebecca Duncan 

  Ethan Gillespie 

  Hannah Sondhelm 

  Shusaku Mochida 

  Chris Walker 

  Nikhil Gulshan 

  Keith Bonington 

  Yvan Valasse 

  Callum Bartlett-McQueen 

  Misha Subbiah 
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18 

19 
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22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

ULAC 

ULAC 

EA Bowmen 

ULAC 

EA Bowmen 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Archery Fit 

ULAC 

Hampstead Bowmen 

EA Bowmen 

Hampstead Bowmen 

EA Bowmen 

EA Bowmen 

EA Bowmen 

NUAC 

EA Bowmen 

 

60   13   508  

60   10   507 (1st
 Place Novice)  

60   10   507   

60   15   502 (2nd
 Place Novice) 

60   6     495 (Second Session) 

60   6     491 (1st
 Place Junior)   

60   5     480 (2nd
 Place Junior)  

60   9     471 (Ironman) 

60   5     463 (3rd
 Place Novice) 

60   6     455 (3rd
 Place Junior) 

60   3     448 (Junior) 

58   6     438 

59   3     416 (Junior)  

60   4     412    

59   6     409 (Novice) 

58   4     402 

59    3     341 (Junior) 

 



 
 
 

 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s / S = Score  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s / S = Score 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Barebow                                                         H  G   S     

  Tommy Kinsella 

  Waheed Yasin 

  Simon Kennedy 

  Michele Cavenago 

  Alessandra Venturuzzo 

  Paul Stevens 

  Amelia Chumber 

  Karen Wong 

  Yasmin Rashid 

  Abdul Zureen 

  Abigail Schofield-Basham 

  Rebecca Duncan 

  Milly Aziz 

  Yana Usherenko-Fialkova 

  Kelly Brown 

  Umar Alam 

  Seanson O’Neill 

   

   

   

   

           

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12  

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

 

 

 

 

Aquarius AC 

ONAC 

Kestrels AC 

EA Bowmen 

EA Bowmen 

Archery Fit 

West Essex Bowmen 

ULAC 

Silver Arrow AC 

ONAC 

NUAC 

Archery Fit 

Silver Arrow AC 

EA Bowmen 

NUAC 

Silver Arrow AC 

EA Bowmen 

 

 

60   12   505 Trophy, Medal & £40 (Ironman) 

60   12   503 Medal & £20 Prize 

60   9     499 Medal (Ironman) 

60   9     498 

60   7     487  

60   2     484   

60   9     459 (1st
 Place Junior)   

60   3     456 

59   7     456   

60   10   453 

60   4     438   

59   4     433 (Ironman) 

58   3     424   

58   3     378 (1st
 Place Novice) 

56   4     356   

55   3     321 (2nd
 Place Junior)    

41   3     215 (2nd
 Place Novice) 

 

   Traditional (Wooden one piece any type & wooden arrows)         H  G   S     

  Roger Spellane 

  Tommy Kinsella 

  Mark Goodwin 

  Simon Kennedy 

  Marion Rosenberg 

  Ian Hammond 

  Rebecca Duncan 
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2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Aquarius AC 

Aquarius AC 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Kestrels AC 

Hampstead Bowmen 

Aquarius 

Archery Fit 

 

 

59   7     450 Trophy, Medal & £40 Prize 

60   12   424 Medal & £20 Prize (Ironman)    

60   9     407 Medal 

59   2     385 (Ironman)      

59   1     374   

60   3     359   

58   2     336 (Ironman)      

 

 



 
 
 

 

G = Gold’s / S = Score  

 

 

 

 

 

Experience Archery would like to thank you all for attending our tournament and making it such a fun event on the indoor calendar! We 

look forward to seeing you all next year.  

A Special thanks to Dave Toft without whom this tournament wouldn’t take place. Also a big thank you to Elitsa and Kevin and everyone 

else who helped out on the day! 

Tournament Organisers 
L Pittis and D Toft 

Tel: 07961870170 

Email: lee@experiencearchery.com 

Website: www.experiencearchery.com 

 

 

   Ironman Competition (Shooting each discipline)           G    S 

  Tommy Kinsella 

  Simon Kennedy 

  Rebecca Duncan 

           

 

1 

2 

3 

 

 

Aquarius AC 

Kestrels AC 

Archery Fit 

40  1459 Trophy, Medal 

28  1404 Medal 

15  1240 Medal 

mailto:lee@experiencearchery.com
http://www.experiencearchery.com/

