# Results of the 7th Experience Archery & Caxton House Portsmouth Competition.

## On Sunday 24th March 2019

#### Venue:

Caxton House Community Centre, 129 St John's Way, Archway, N19 3RQ

A big thank you to everyone who came to our little shoot and a big thank you to everyone who helped with scoring, putting out targets and making this event happen. You know who you are! We had a great turnout with over 60 archers from 17 different clubs from as far afield as Edinburgh, Leicester and Northampton to name a few. We had 3 sessions over the day with men, women and children competing in 3 different bow categories all against each other: Recurve, Barebow, and Traditional to win our great handmade trophies, medals and cash prizes (there was no male or female category just all archers shooting against each other over 20yds). We also had awards for juniors and 1<sup>st</sup> year archers shooting in their first ever competition too. So a big congratulations to our winners and everyone who took part, we hope you had fun day and will join us again next year!

Please note the scores have been checked and adjusted where necessary.

#### H = Hits / G = Gold's (10s) / S = Score

## H = Hits / G = Gold's / S = Score

	Recurve		H G S
17 18 19 20	Lorenzo Velarde Bernice Tan Daniel Sutton Alaric Ng Anahi Ayala Lacucci	ULAC ULAC EA Bowmen ULAC EA Bowmen	60 13 508 60 10 507 (1 <sup>st</sup> Place Novice) 60 10 507 60 15 502 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Novice) 60 6 495 (Second Session)
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Sami Musham Emily Man Rebecca Duncan Ethan Gillespie Hannah Sondhelm Shusaku Mochida	Hampstead Bowmen Hampstead Bowmen Archery Fit ULAC Hampstead Bowmen EA Bowmen	60 6 491 (1 <sup>st</sup> Place Junior) 60 5 480 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Junior) 60 9 471 (Ironman) 60 5 463 (3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Novice) 60 6 455 (3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Junior) 60 3 448 (Junior)
28 29 30 31 32	Chris Walker Nikhil Gulshan Keith Bonington Yvan Valasse Callum Bartlett-McQueen Misha Subbiah	Hampstead Bowmen EA Bowmen EA Bowmen EA Bowmen NUAC EA Bowmen	58 6 438 59 3 416 (Junior) 60 4 412 59 6 409 (Novice) 58 4 402 59 3 341 (Junior)

## H = Hits / G = Gold's / S = Score

	Barebow		Н	G	S
1	Tommy Kinsella	Aquarius AC	60	12	505 Trophy, Medal & £40 (Ironman)
2	Waheed Yasin	ONAC	60	12	503 Medal & £20 Prize
3	Simon Kennedy	Kestrels AC	60	9	499 Medal (Ironman)
4	Michele Cavenago	EA Bowmen	60	9	498
5	Alessandra Venturuzzo	EA Bowmen	60	7	487
6	Paul Stevens	Archery Fit	60	2	484
7	Amelia Chumber	West Essex Bowmen	60	9	459 (1 <sup>st</sup> Place Junior)
8	Karen Wong	ULAC	60	3	456
9	Yasmin Rashid	Silver Arrow AC	59	7	456
10	Abdul Zureen	ONAC	60	10	453
11	Abigail Schofield-Basham	NUAC	60	4	438
12	Rebecca Duncan	Archery Fit	59	4	433 (Ironman)
13	Milly Aziz	Silver Arrow AC	58	3	424
14	Yana Usherenko-Fialkova	EA Bowmen	58	3	378 (1 <sup>st</sup> Place Novice)
15	Kelly Brown	NUAC	56	4	356
16	Umar Alam	Silver Arrow AC	55	3	<b>321</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Junior)
17	Seanson O'Neill	EA Bowmen	41	3	215 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Novice)

## H = Hits / G = Gold's / S = Score

	Traditional (Wooden one piece any type & wooden arrows)		H G S	
1	Roger Spellane	Aquarius AC	59 7 450 Trophy, Medal & £40 Prize	
2	Tommy Kinsella	Aquarius AC	60 12 424 Medal & £20 Prize (Ironman)	
3	Mark Goodwin	Hampstead Bowmen	60 9 407 Medal	
4	Simon Kennedy	Kestrels AC	59 2 385 (Ironman)	
5	Marion Rosenberg	Hampstead Bowmen	59 1 374	
6	Ian Hammond	Aquarius	60 3 359	
7	Rebecca Duncan	Archery Fit	58 2 336 (Ironman)	

### G = Gold's / S = Score

"	Ironman Competition (Shooting each discipline)		G S	
2 Sim	nmy Kinsella on Kennedy ecca Duncan	Aquarius AC Kestrels AC Archery Fit	28	1459 Trophy, Medal 1404 Medal 1240 Medal

Experience Archery would like to thank you all for attending our tournament and making it such a fun event on the indoor calendar! We look forward to seeing you all next year.

A Special thanks to Dave Toft without whom this tournament wouldn't take place. Also a big thank you to Elitsa and Kevin and everyone else who helped out on the day!

#### **Tournament Organisers**

L Pittis and D Toft Tel: 07961870170

Email: <u>lee@experiencearchery.com</u>
Website: <u>www.experiencearchery.com</u>